

BID TABULATION
 2017 Tree Planting
 Bid #PUR1216-125
 March 10, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS				BladeWorks		Greg's Lawn and Landscape		Lewis Brothers Tree Sales, Inc		Meyer Landscape & Design		Midwest Lawn and Landscape	
Vendor Location				Cedar Rapids, IA		Cedar Rapids, IA		Tiffin, IA		Moline, IL		Hiawatha, IA	
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Line Item	Description Common Name	Description Scientific Name	Qty	Price	Extended	Price Planted	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended
NE Quadrant for Spring 2017													
	Alder, Black 'pyramidalis'	<i>Alnus glutinosa 'Pyramidalis'</i>	6	\$298.00	\$1,788.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		Not available
		SUB: Japanese Zelkova Village Green	6							\$268.00	\$1,608.00		
	Alder, Manchurian 'Prairie Horizon'	<i>Alnus hirsute 'Prairie Horizon'</i>	11		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$319.00	\$3,509.00
	SUB: Whitespire		11	\$308.00	\$3,388.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Taxodium Distichum	11							\$258.60	\$2,844.60		
	American Yellowwood 'Perkins Pink'	<i>Cladrastis kentukea 'Perkins Pink'</i>	6	\$368.00	\$2,208.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00		\$0.00	\$344.95	\$2,069.70	\$289.00	\$1,734.00
	Amur Corktree 'Eyestopper' or 'His Majesty'	<i>Phellodendron amurense 'Eyestopper' or 'His Majesty'</i>	5		\$0.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00
	SUB: Carpinus Carolinian		5	\$328.00	\$1,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	5				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$215.80	\$1,079.00		\$0.00
	Bald cypress	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	6	\$291.00	\$1,746.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$258.58	\$1,551.48	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
	Birch, River 'heritage'	<i>Betula nigra</i>	7	\$281.00	\$1,967.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00	\$344.95	\$2,414.65	\$279.00	\$1,953.00
	Black Locust 'purple robe'	<i>Robinia psuedoacacia 'purple robe'</i>	11	\$308.00	\$3,388.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00		\$0.00	\$310.40	\$3,414.40	\$245.00	\$2,695.00
	Dawn Redwood	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	5	\$298.00	\$1,490.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00		\$0.00	\$268.00	\$1,340.00	\$219.00	\$1,095.00
	Elm, Hybrid, 'Accolade'		4	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$409.34	\$1,637.36	\$269.00	\$1,076.00
	Elm, Hybrid 'Triumph'	<i>Ulmus x 'Morton Glossy'</i>	4	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
		SUB: Princeton	4						\$0.00	\$260.93	\$1,043.72		\$0.00
	Elm, Hybrid 'new horizon'	<i>Ulmus 'new horizon'</i>	10	\$294.00	\$2,940.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
		SUB: Princeton	10						\$0.00	\$260.93	\$2,609.30		\$0.00
	Elm, Lacebark 'bosque'	<i>Ulmus parvifolia 'bosque'</i>	4		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$215.00	\$860.00
	SUB: Frontier		4	\$308.00	\$1,232.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		Not available
		SUB: Princeton	4						\$0.00	\$260.93	\$1,043.72		\$0.00
	European Hornbeam 'Emerald Avenue'	<i>Carpinus betulus 'JFS-KW1CB' PP 22814</i>	5	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	5						\$0.00	\$215.80	\$1,079.00		\$0.00
	Ginkgo 'Autumn Gold'	<i>Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'</i>	6	\$308.00	\$1,848.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$259.00	\$1,554.00
		SUB: Liriodendron Tulipifera	6						\$0.00	\$291.56	\$1,749.36		\$0.00
	Hardy Rubber tree	<i>Eucommia ulmoides</i>	3	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$260.00	\$780.00		\$0.00	\$393.64	\$1,180.92		Not available
	Honeylocust	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i>	8	\$281.00	\$2,248.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00		\$0.00	\$300.98	\$2,407.84	\$229.00	\$1,832.00
	Horsechestnut 'Baumani'	<i>Aesculus hippocastanum 'baumanii'</i>	6	\$338.00	\$2,028.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$231.00	\$1,386.00
		SUB: Acer Firefall	6						\$0.00	\$268.00	\$1,608.00		\$0.00
	Ironwood/Hophornbeam	<i>Ostrya virginiana</i>	8	\$344.00	\$2,752.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00	\$288.42	\$2,307.36	\$231.00	\$1,848.00
	Japanese Pagodatree 'Millstone' or 'Regent'	<i>Sophora japonica 'Halka' or 'regent'</i>	5	\$351.00	\$1,755.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00		\$0.00	\$352.80	\$1,764.00	\$272.00	\$1,360.00
	Japanese Zelkova 'Village Green'	<i>Zelkova serrata 'Village Green'</i>	5	\$351.00	\$1,755.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00	\$268.00	\$1,340.00	\$218.00	\$1,090.00
	Katsura	<i>Cercidiphyllum japonicum</i>	9	\$334.00	\$3,006.00	\$380.00	\$3,420.00		\$0.00	\$285.27	\$2,567.43	\$229.00	\$2,061.00
	Kentucky Coffee Tree 'expresso'	<i>Gymnocladus dioica 'expresso'</i>	13	\$318.00	\$4,134.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00		\$0.00	\$268.39	\$3,489.07	\$220.00	\$2,860.00
	London Planetree 'exclamation'	<i>Platanus x acerifolia 'Morton Circle'</i>	6	\$308.00	\$1,848.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00	\$304.12	\$1,824.72	\$239.00	\$1,434.00
	Maple, Miyabei 'state street' or 'Rugged Ridge'	<i>Acer miyabei 'state street' or 'JFS-KW3AMI'</i>	4	\$308.00	\$1,232.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00		\$0.00	\$316.68	\$1,266.72	\$245.00	\$980.00
	Maple, Norway 'Crimson King'		1	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00	\$304.12	\$304.12	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Maple, Sugar 'Green Mountain'	<i>Acer saccharum 'Green Mountain'</i>	11	\$289.00	\$3,179.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00		\$0.00	\$426.61	\$4,692.71	\$219.00	\$2,409.00
	Oak, Black	<i>Quercus velutina</i>	4	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$262.00	\$1,048.00
		SUB: Heritage	4						\$0.00	\$277.42	\$1,109.68		\$0.00
	Oak, Hills	<i>Quercus ellipsoidalis</i>	4	\$318.00	\$1,272.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00		\$0.00	\$401.49	\$1,605.96	\$249.00	\$996.00
	Oak, Sawtooth	<i>Quercus acutissima</i>	8	\$318.00	\$2,544.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00		\$0.00	\$377.93	\$3,023.44	\$282.00	\$2,256.00
	Oak, Scarlet	<i>Quercus coccinea</i>	5	\$328.00	\$1,640.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$447.03	\$2,235.15	\$282.00	\$1,410.00
	Oak, Shingle	<i>Quercus imbricaria</i>	5	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00		\$0.00	\$316.68	\$1,583.40	\$249.00	\$1,245.00
	Oak, Shumard	<i>Quercus shumardii</i>	6	\$328.00	\$1,968.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00	\$277.42	\$1,664.52	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
	Oak, Swamp White	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	11	\$328.00	\$3,608.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00		\$0.00	\$316.68	\$3,483.48	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
	Oak, White	<i>Quercus alba</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$270.00	\$810.00		\$0.00	\$277.42	\$832.26	\$225.00	\$675.00
	Osage Orange 'white shield'	<i>Maclura pomifera 'white shield'</i>	3	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$260.00	\$780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$280.00	\$840.00
		SUB: Celtis Occidentalis	3						\$0.00	\$311.97	\$935.91		\$0.00
	Persian Ironwood 'vanessa'	<i>Parrotia persica 'Vanessa'</i>	4	\$389.00	\$1,556.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		Not available
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	4						\$0.00	\$215.78	\$863.12		\$0.00
	Tulip Tree 'Emerald City'	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera 'emerald city'</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$310.00	\$930.00		\$0.00	\$291.56	\$874.68	\$233.00	\$699.00
	Japanese Tree Lilac 'summer charm'	<i>Syringa reticulata 'Summer charm'</i>	1	\$334.00	\$334.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00	\$319.82	\$319.82	\$275.00	\$275.00
	Purchase of Gatorbags (no substitutions)		225	\$18.95	\$4,263.75	\$27.00	\$6,075.00		\$0.00	\$16.92	\$3,807.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
	Installation of all Gatorbags		225	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$900.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$900.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$76,581.75		\$87,170.00		\$0.00		\$72,800.60		\$58,845.00
NW Quadrant for Spring 2017													
	Alder, Black 'pyramidalis'	<i>Alnus glutinosa 'Pyramidalis'</i>	4	\$298.00	\$1,192.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Japanese Zelkova Village Green	4						\$0.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00		
	Alder, Manchurian 'Prairie Horizon'	<i>Alnus hirsute 'Prairie Horizon'</i>	3	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Taxodium Distichum	3						\$0.00	\$258.60	\$775.80		
	American Yellowwood 'Perkins Pink'	<i>Cladrastis kentukea 'Perkins Pink'</i>	2	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$320.00	\$640.00		\$0.00	\$344.95	\$689.90		\$0.00
	Amur Corktree 'Eyestopper' or 'His Majesty'	<i>Phellodendron amurense 'Eyestopper' or 'His Majesty'</i>	2		\$0.00	\$320.00	\$640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Carpinus Carolinian		2	\$328.00	\$656.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	2				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$215.80	\$431.60		\$0.00
	Bald cypress	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	1	\$298.00	\$298.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00	\$258.58	\$258.58		\$0.00
	Black Locust 'purple robe'	<i>Robinia psuedoacacia 'purple robe'</i>	3	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00		\$0.00	\$310.40	\$931.20		\$0.00
	Dawn Redwood	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	4	\$288.00	\$1,152.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00		\$0.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00		\$0.00
	Elm, Hybrid, 'Accolade'		1	\$294.00	\$294.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Princeton	1						\$0.00	\$260.93	\$260.93		\$0.00

BID TABULATION
 2017 Tree Planting
 Bid #PUR1216-125
 March 10, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS				BladeWorks		Greg's Lawn and Landscape		Lewis Brothers Tree Sales, Inc		Meyer Landscape & Design		Midwest Lawn and Landscape	
Vendor Location				Cedar Rapids, IA		Cedar Rapids, IA		Tiffin, IA		Moline, IL		Hiawatha, IA	
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Line Item	Description Common Name	Description Scientific Name	Qty	Price	Extended	Price Planted	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended
	Elm, Hybrid 'Triumph'	<i>Ulmus x 'Morton Glossy'</i>	2	\$294.00	\$588.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Princeton	2						\$0.00		\$260.93		\$521.86
	Elm, Hybrid 'new horizon'	<i>Ulmus 'new horizon'</i>	2	\$294.00	\$588.00	\$425.00	\$850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Princeton	2						\$0.00		\$260.93		\$521.86
	Elm, Lacebark 'bosque'	<i>Ulmus parvifolia 'bosque'</i>	2		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Frontier	2	\$308.00	\$616.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Princeton	2						\$0.00		\$260.93		\$521.86
	European Hornbeam 'Emerald Avenue'	<i>Carpinus betulus 'JFS-KW1CB' PP 22814</i>	2	\$318.00	\$636.00	\$410.00	\$820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	2						\$0.00		\$215.80		\$431.60
	Ginkgo 'Autumn Gold'	<i>Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'</i>	2	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$310.00	\$620.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Liriodendron Tulipifera	2						\$0.00		\$291.56		\$583.12
	Hardy Rubber tree	<i>Eucommia ulmoides</i>	2	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$260.00	\$520.00		\$0.00		\$393.64		\$787.28
	Horsechestnut 'Baumani'	<i>Aesculus hippocastanum 'baumani'</i>	6	\$338.00	\$2,028.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Acer Firefall	6						\$0.00		\$268.00		\$1,608.00
		SUB: Princeton	2	\$344.00	\$688.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$288.42		\$576.84
	Japanese Pagodatree 'Millstone' or 'Regent'	<i>Sophora japonica 'Halka' or 'regent'</i>	1	\$351.00	\$351.00	\$410.00	\$410.00		\$0.00		\$352.80		\$352.80
	Japanese Zelkova 'Village Green'	<i>Zelkova serrata 'Village Green'</i>	2	\$351.00	\$702.00	\$380.00	\$760.00		\$0.00		\$268.00		\$536.00
	Katsura	<i>Cercidiphyllum japonicum</i>	4	\$334.00	\$1,336.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00		\$0.00		\$285.27		\$1,141.08
	Kentucky Coffee Tree 'expresso'	<i>Gymnocladus dioicus 'expresso'</i>	4	\$318.00	\$1,272.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$268.39		\$1,073.56
	London Planetree 'exclamation'	<i>Platanus x acerifolia 'Morton Circle'</i>	5	\$308.00	\$1,540.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$304.12		\$1,520.60
	Maple, Black	<i>Acer Nigrum</i>	4	\$289.00	\$1,156.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Acer Bonfire	4						\$0.00		\$292.22		\$1,168.88
	Maple, Freeman 'Marmo' or Firefall		1	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		\$0.00		\$268.00		\$268.00
	Maple, Miyabe 'state street' or 'Rugged Ridge'	<i>Acer miyabei 'state street' or 'JFS-KW3AM1'</i>	3	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$295.00	\$885.00		\$0.00		\$316.68		\$950.04
	Maple, Sugar 'Green Mountain'	<i>Acer saccharum 'Green Mountain'</i>	6	\$289.00	\$1,734.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00		\$0.00		\$426.61		\$2,559.66
	Oak, Black	<i>Quercus velutina</i>	2	\$328.00	\$656.00	\$385.00	\$770.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Heritage	2						\$0.00		\$277.42		\$554.84
	Oak, Hills	<i>Quercus ellipsoidalis</i>	2	\$318.00	\$636.00	\$385.00	\$770.00		\$0.00		\$401.49		\$802.98
	Oak, Sawtooth	<i>Quercus acutissima</i>	4	\$318.00	\$1,272.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00		\$0.00		\$377.93		\$1,511.72
	Oak, Scarlet	<i>Quercus coccinea</i>	4	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$447.03		\$1,788.12
	Oak, Shingle	<i>Quercus imbricaria</i>	5	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00		\$0.00		\$316.68		\$1,583.40
	Oak, Shumard	<i>Quercus shumardii</i>	4	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$277.42		\$1,109.68
	Oak, Swamp White	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	8	\$328.00	\$2,624.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00		\$316.68		\$2,533.44
	Oak, White	<i>Quercus alba</i>	5	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$277.42		\$1,387.10
	Osage Orange 'white shield'	<i>Maclura pomifera 'white shield'</i>	1	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$260.00	\$260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Celtis Occidentalis	1						\$0.00		\$311.97		\$311.97
	Persian Ironwood 'vanessa'	<i>Parrrotia persica 'Vanessa'</i>	2	\$389.00	\$778.00	\$410.00	\$820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	2						\$0.00		\$215.78		\$431.56
	Tulip Tree 'Emerald City'	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera 'emerald city'</i>	2	\$318.00	\$636.00	\$310.00	\$620.00		\$0.00		\$291.56		\$583.12
	Crabapple, 'Red Baron'	<i>Malus sp. 'red baron'</i>	1		\$0.00	\$295.00	\$295.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Pfire or Marilee	1	\$279.00	\$279.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Purple Prince	1				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$243.26		\$243.26
	Japanese Tree Lilac 'summer charm'	<i>Syringa reticulata 'Summer charm'</i>	3	\$334.00	\$1,002.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$319.82		\$959.46
	Purchase of Gatorbags (no substitutions)		113	\$18.95	\$2,141.35	\$27.00	\$3,051.00		\$0.00		\$16.92		\$1,911.96
	Installation of all Gatorbags		113	\$4.00	\$452.00	\$4.00	\$452.00		\$0.00		\$1.00		\$113.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$38,463.35		\$43,903.00		\$0.00		\$36,440.66		\$0.00
	SW Quadrant for Spring 2017												
	Alder, Black 'pyramidalis'	<i>Alnus glutinosa 'Pyramidalis'</i>	12	\$298.00	\$3,576.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Imperials	12								\$365.40		\$4,384.80
	Alder, Manchurian 'Prairie Horizon'	<i>Alnus hirsute 'Prairie Horizon'</i>	6		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Whitespire	6	\$308.00	\$1,848.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Hackberry	6		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Taxodium Distichum	6		\$0.00		\$0.00				\$258.60		\$1,551.60
	American Yellowwood 'Perkins Pink'	<i>Cladrastis kentukea 'Perkins Pink'</i>	2	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$344.95		\$689.90
	Black Locust 'purple robe'	<i>Robinia psuedoacacia 'purple robe'</i>	13	\$308.00	\$4,004.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$285.00	\$3,705.00		\$310.40		\$4,035.20
	Dawn Redwood	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	8	\$288.00	\$2,304.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00		\$268.00		\$2,144.00
	Elm, Hybrid 'Triumph'	<i>Ulmus x 'Morton Glossy'</i>	5	\$291.00	\$1,455.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Elm, Hybrid Frontier	5		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Princeton	5		\$0.00		\$0.00				\$260.93		\$1,304.65
	Horsechestnut 'Baumani'	<i>Aesculus hippocastanum 'baumani'</i>	5	\$338.00	\$1,690.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Horsechestnut Briotti	5		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Acer Firefall	5		\$0.00		\$0.00				\$268.00		\$1,340.00
	Japanese Zelkova 'Village Green'	<i>Zelkova serrata 'Village Green'</i>	4	\$351.00	\$1,404.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00		\$0.00		\$268.00		\$1,072.00
		SUB: Japanese Zelkova Green Vase	4		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Kentucky Coffee Tree 'expresso'	<i>Gymnocladus dioicus 'expresso'</i>	11	\$318.00	\$3,498.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00		\$268.39		\$2,952.29
	Maple, Miyabe 'state street' or 'Rugged Ridge'	<i>Acer miyabei 'state street' or 'JFS-KW3AM1'</i>	7	\$308.00	\$2,156.00	\$295.00	\$2,065.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00		\$316.68		\$2,216.76
	Maple, Sugar 'Green Mountain'	<i>Acer saccharum 'Green Mountain'</i>	2	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$315.00	\$630.00		\$426.61		\$853.22
	Oak, Chinquapin		5	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Heritage	5								\$277.42		\$1,387.10
	Oak, Sawtooth	<i>Quercus acutissima</i>	5	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00		\$377.93		\$1,889.65
	Oak, Scarlet	<i>Quercus coccinea</i>	8	\$328.00	\$2,624.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00		\$447.03		\$3,576.24
	Oak, Shingle	<i>Quercus imbricaria</i>	19	\$318.00	\$6,042.00	\$325.00	\$6,175.00	\$480.00	\$9,120.00		\$316.68		\$6,016.92

BID TABULATION
 2017 Tree Planting
 Bid #PUR1216-125
 March 10, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS				BladeWorks		Greg's Lawn and Landscape		Lewis Brothers Tree Sales, Inc		Meyer Landscape & Design		Midwest Lawn and Landscape	
Vendor Location				Cedar Rapids, IA		Cedar Rapids, IA		Tiffin, IA		Moline, IL		Hiawatha, IA	
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Line Item	Description Common Name	Description Scientific Name	Qty	Price	Extended	Price Planted	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended
	Oak, Shumard	<i>Quercus shumardii</i>	5	\$328.00	\$1,640.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$277.42	\$1,387.10		\$0.00
	Oak, Swamp White	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	11	\$328.00	\$3,608.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$316.68	\$3,483.48		\$0.00
	Oak, White	<i>Quercus alba</i>	4	\$318.00	\$1,272.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$277.42	\$1,109.68		\$0.00
	Crabapple, 'Red Baron'	<i>Malus sp. 'red baron'</i>	2		\$0.00	\$295.00	\$590.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Pfire or Marilee		2	\$279.00	\$558.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Crabapple Sugar Tyme		2		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$325.00	\$650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Purple Prince		2		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$243.26	\$486.52		\$0.00
	Maple, Tartarian 'Rugged Charm' or 'Hot Wings'	<i>Acer tartaricum 'JFS-KW2' or 'Hot wings'</i>	4	\$308.00	\$1,232.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Betula Nigra		4							\$344.95	\$1,379.80		\$0.00
	Purchase of Gatorbags (no substitutions)		138	\$18.95	\$2,615.10	\$27.00	\$3,726.00	\$16.00	\$2,208.00	\$16.92	\$2,334.96		\$0.00
	Installation of all Gatorbags		138	\$4.00	\$552.00	\$4.00	\$552.00	\$1.00	\$138.00	\$1.00	\$138.00		\$0.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$46,572.10		\$51,423.00		\$56,721.00		\$45,733.87		\$0.00
SE Quadrant for Spring 2017													
	Alder, Black 'pyramidalis'	<i>Alnus glutinosa 'Pyramidalis'</i>	8	\$298.00	\$2,384.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Japanese Zelkova Village Green		8							\$268.00	\$2,144.00		\$0.00
	Alder, Manchurian 'Prairie Horizon'	<i>Alnus hirsuta 'Prairie Horizon'</i>	5		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Whitespire		5	\$308.00	\$1,540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Hackberry		5					\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Taxodium Distichum		5							\$258.60	\$1,293.00		\$0.00
	American Yellowwood 'Perkins Pink'	<i>Cladrastis kentukea 'Perkins Pink'</i>	6	\$368.00	\$2,208.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$344.95	\$2,069.70		\$0.00
	Amur Corktree 'Eystopper' or 'His Majesty'	<i>Phellodendron amurense 'Eystopper' or 'His Majesty'</i>	5	\$328.00	\$1,640.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$405.00	\$2,025.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Quercus Regal Prince		5							\$215.80	\$1,079.00		\$0.00
	Bald cypress	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	5	\$291.00	\$1,455.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$258.58	\$1,292.90		\$0.00
	Birch, River 'heritage'	<i>Betula nigra</i>	5	\$281.00	\$1,405.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$344.95	\$1,724.75		\$0.00
	Black Locust 'purple robe'	<i>Robinia psuedoacacia 'purple robe'</i>	5	\$308.00	\$1,540.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$310.40	\$1,552.00		\$0.00
	Dawn Redwood	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	5	\$298.00	\$1,490.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$268.00	\$1,340.00		\$0.00
	Elm, Hybrid, 'Accolade'		5	\$294.00	\$1,470.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Elm Hybrid colonial spirit		5					\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Princeton		5							\$260.93	\$1,304.65		\$0.00
	Elm, Hybrid 'Triumph'	<i>Ulmus x 'Morton Glassy'</i>	4	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Elm hybrid frontier		4					\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Princeton		4							\$260.93	\$1,043.72		\$0.00
	Elm, Hybrid 'new horizon'	<i>Ulmus 'new horizon'</i>	5	\$294.00	\$1,470.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Elm Hybrid colonial spirit		5					\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Princeton		5							\$260.93	\$1,304.65		\$0.00
	Elm, Lacebark 'bosque'	<i>Ulmus parvifolia 'bosque'</i>	3		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Frontier		3	\$308.00	\$924.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Elm Lacebark everclear		3					\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Princeton		3							\$260.93	\$782.79		\$0.00
	European Hornbeam 'Emerald Avenue'	<i>Carpinus betulus 'JFS-KW1CB' PP 22814</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Quercus Regal Prince		3							\$215.80	\$647.40		\$0.00
	Ginkgo 'Autumn Gold'	<i>Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'</i>	5	\$308.00	\$1,540.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Liriodendron Tulipifera		5							\$291.56	\$1,457.80		\$0.00
	Hackberry	<i>Celtis occidentalis</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$277.42	\$832.26		\$0.00
	Hardy Rubber tree	<i>Eucommia almoides</i>	3	\$308.00	\$924.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$393.64	\$1,180.92		\$0.00
	Honeylocust	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i>	3	\$281.00	\$843.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.98	\$902.94		\$0.00
	Horsechestnut 'Baumani'	<i>Aesculus hippocastanum 'baumani'</i>	3	\$338.00	\$1,014.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Horsechestnut Briotti		3					\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Acer Firefall		3							\$268.00	\$804.00		\$0.00
	Ironwood/Hophornbeam	<i>Ostrya virginiana</i>	2	\$344.00	\$688.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$288.42	\$576.84		\$0.00
	Japanese Pagodatree 'Millstone' or 'Regent'	<i>Sophora japonica 'Halka' or 'regent'</i>	3	\$351.00	\$1,053.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00		\$0.00	\$352.80	\$1,058.40		\$0.00
	SUB: Tulip Tree		3					\$550.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Japanese Zelkova 'Village Green'	<i>Zelkova serrata 'Village Green'</i>	3	\$351.00	\$1,053.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00		\$0.00	\$268.00	\$804.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Japanese Zelkova Green Vase		3					\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Katsura	<i>Cercidiphyllum japonicum</i>	3	\$334.00	\$1,002.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$285.27	\$855.81		\$0.00
	Kentucky Coffee Tree 'expresso'	<i>Gymnocladus dioica 'expresso'</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$268.39	\$805.17		\$0.00
	London Planetree 'exclamation'	<i>Platanus x acerifolia 'Morton Circle'</i>	2	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$304.12	\$608.24		\$0.00
	Maple, Black	<i>Acer Nigrum</i>	3	\$289.00	\$867.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: SACC Bonfire		3							\$292.22	\$876.66		\$0.00
	Maple, Miyabe 'state street' or 'Rugged Ridge'	<i>Acer miyabei 'state street' or 'JFS-KW3AMI'</i>	2	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$316.68	\$633.36		\$0.00
	Maple, Sugar 'Green Mountain'	<i>Acer saccharum 'Green Mountain'</i>	5	\$289.00	\$1,445.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$426.61	\$2,133.05		\$0.00
	Oak, Black	<i>Quercus velutina</i>	2	\$328.00	\$656.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$315.00	\$630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Heritage		2							\$277.42	\$554.84		\$0.00
	Oak, 'Crimson Spire'(columnar form)	<i>Quercus robur x Q. alba 'Crimschmidt'</i>	4	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SUB: Quercus Regal Prince		4							\$215.78	\$863.12		\$0.00
	Oak, Hills	<i>Quercus ellipsoidalis</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$401.49	\$1,204.47		\$0.00
	Oak, Sawtooth	<i>Quercus acutissima</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$377.93	\$1,133.79		\$0.00
	Oak, Scarlet	<i>Quercus coccinea</i>	4	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$447.03	\$1,788.12		\$0.00
	Oak, Shingle	<i>Quercus imbricaria</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$316.68	\$950.04		\$0.00
	Oak, Shumard	<i>Quercus shumardii</i>	3	\$328.00	\$984.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$277.42	\$832.26		\$0.00
	Oak, Swamp White	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	7	\$328.00	\$2,296.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$316.68	\$2,216.76		\$0.00

BID TABULATION
 2017 Tree Planting
 Bid #PUR1216-125
 March 10, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS				BladeWorks		Greg's Lawn and Landscape		Lewis Brothers Tree Sales, Inc		Meyer Landscape & Design		Midwest Lawn and Landscape	
Vendor Location				Cedar Rapids, IA		Cedar Rapids, IA		Tiffin, IA		Moline, IL		Hiawatha, IA	
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Line Item	Description Common Name	Description Scientific Name	Qty	Price	Extended	Price Planted	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended	Price	Extended
	Oak, White	<i>Quercus alba</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$277.42	\$832.26		\$0.00
	Osage Orange 'white shield'	<i>Maclura pomifera 'white shield'</i>	2	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Celtis Occidentalis	2							\$311.97	\$623.94		\$0.00
	Persian Ironwood 'vanessa'	<i>Parrotia persica 'Vanessa'</i>	2	\$389.00	\$778.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Quercus Regal Prince	2							\$215.78	\$431.56		\$0.00
	Tulip Tree 'Emerald City'	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera 'emerald city'</i>	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$291.56	\$874.68		\$0.00
	Crabapple, 'Purple Prince'	<i>Malus sp. 'Purple Prince'</i>	1	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$243.26	\$243.26		\$0.00
	Maple, 'Urban Sunset'	<i>Acer truncatum x A. plat. 'JFS-KW187'</i>	4	\$328.00	\$1,312.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Acer Firefall	4							\$268.00	\$1,072.00		\$0.00
	Purchase of Gatorbags (no substitutions)		151	\$18.95	\$2,861.45	\$27.00	\$4,077.00	\$16.00	\$2,416.00	\$16.92	\$2,554.92		\$0.00
	Installation of all Gatorbags		151	\$4.00	\$604.00	\$4.00	\$604.00	\$1.00	\$151.00	\$1.00	\$151.00		\$0.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$51,005.45		\$57,386.00		\$60,087.00		\$47,435.03		\$0.00
	Police Shooting Range for Spring 2017												
	Eastern Red Cedar		21	\$219.00	\$4,599.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$270.00	\$5,670.00	\$272.39	\$5,720.19		\$0.00
	Purchase of Gatorbags (no substitutions)		21	\$18.95	\$397.95	\$27.00	\$567.00	\$16.00	\$336.00	\$16.92	\$355.32		\$0.00
	Installation of all Gatorbags		21	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$21.00		\$0.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$5,080.95		\$10,101.00		\$6,027.00		\$6,096.51		\$0.00
	SFN Trees for Spring 2017												
	Alder, Black 'pyramidalis'	<i>Alnus glutinosa 'Pyramidalis'</i>	9	\$358.00	\$3,222.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$456.09	\$4,104.81		\$0.00
	Alder, Manchurian 'Prairie Horizon'	<i>Alnus hirsute 'Prairie Horizon'</i>	8		\$0.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Whitespire	8	\$378.00	\$3,024.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Hackberry	8					\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Phellodendron amurense	8							\$504.77	\$4,038.16		\$0.00
	American Yellowwood 'Perkins Pink'	<i>Cladrastis kentukea 'Perkins Pink'</i>	8	\$438.00	\$3,504.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$372.85	\$2,982.80		\$0.00
	Bald cypress	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	6	\$348.00	\$2,088.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$369.71	\$2,218.26		\$0.00
	Birch, River 'heritage'	<i>Betula nigra</i>	5	\$344.00	\$1,720.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$413.68	\$2,068.40		\$0.00
	Black Locust 'purple robe'	<i>Robinia psuedoacacia 'purple robe'</i>	6	\$368.00	\$2,208.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$419.99	\$2,519.94		\$0.00
	Dawn Redwood	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	5	\$368.00	\$1,840.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$380.70	\$1,903.50		\$0.00
	Elm, Hybrid 'Triumph'	<i>Ulmus x 'Morton Glossy'</i>	6	\$344.00	\$2,064.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00	\$394.84	\$2,369.04		\$0.00
		SUB: Elm hybrid frontier	6					\$480.00	\$2,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Elm hybrid 'new horizon'	6	\$344.00	\$2,064.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Elm Hybrid colonial spirit	6					\$480.00	\$2,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Triumph	6							\$394.84	\$2,369.04		\$0.00
	Elm, Lacebark 'bosque'	<i>Ulmus parvifolia 'bosque'</i>	5		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	\$430.96	\$2,154.80		\$0.00
		SUB: Frontier	5	\$358.00	\$1,790.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Elm lacebark everclear	5					\$550.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Ginkgo 'Autumn Gold'	<i>Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'</i>	1	\$368.00	\$368.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$474.13	\$474.13		\$0.00
	Horsechestnut 'Baumani'	<i>Aesculus hippocastanum 'baumani'</i>	5	\$388.00	\$1,940.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$460.80	\$2,304.00		\$0.00
	Japanese Zelkova 'Village Green'	<i>Zelkova serrata 'Village Green'</i>	5	\$401.00	\$2,005.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	\$432.53	\$2,162.65		\$0.00
		SUB: Japanese Zelkova Green Vase	5					\$550.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Katsura	<i>Cercidiphyllum japonicum</i>	5	\$394.00	\$1,970.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Hackberry	5					\$500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Carpinus Fastigiata	5							\$462.33	\$2,311.65		\$0.00
	Kentucky Coffee Tree 'expresso'	<i>Gymnocladus dioica 'expresso'</i>	7	\$368.00	\$2,576.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$480.00	\$3,360.00	\$435.67	\$3,049.69		\$0.00
	London Planetree 'exclamation'	<i>Platanus x acerifolia 'Morton Circle'</i>	6	\$358.00	\$2,148.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$426.25	\$2,557.50		\$0.00
	Maple, Sugar 'Green Mountain'	<i>Acer saccharum 'Green Mountain'</i>	2	\$341.00	\$682.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$438.81	\$877.62		\$0.00
	Maple, Norway 'Crimson King'		1	\$371.00	\$371.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$420.32	\$420.32		\$0.00
	Oak, Hills	<i>Quercus ellipsoidalis</i>	4	\$398.00	\$1,592.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$416.82	\$1,667.28		\$0.00
	Oak, Sawtooth	<i>Quercus acutissima</i>	5	\$398.00	\$1,990.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$467.08	\$2,335.40		\$0.00
	Oak, Scarlet	<i>Quercus coccinea</i>	7	\$408.00	\$2,856.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$489.06	\$3,423.42		\$0.00
	Oak, Shingle	<i>Quercus imbricaria</i>	9	\$408.00	\$3,672.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$421.54	\$3,793.86		\$0.00
	Oak, Shumard	<i>Quercus shumardii</i>	7	\$418.00	\$2,926.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$423.11	\$2,961.77		\$0.00
	Oak, Swamp White	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	5	\$388.00	\$1,940.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$426.25	\$2,131.25		\$0.00
	Oak, White	<i>Quercus alba</i>	6	\$388.00	\$2,328.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		SUB: Bicolor	6							\$426.25	\$2,557.50		\$0.00
	Tulip Tree 'Emerald City'	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera 'emerald city'</i>	1	\$388.00	\$388.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$421.54	\$421.54		\$0.00
	Purchase of Gatorbags (no substitutions)		140	\$18.95	\$2,653.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.92	\$2,368.80		\$0.00
	Installation of all Gatorbags		140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$140.00		\$0.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$56,489.00		\$67,545.00		\$73,150.00		\$62,687.13		\$0.00
	Transplant Trees for Spring 2017												
	Firm fixed price to transplant trees as requested by the City		26	\$495.00	\$12,870.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00		\$0.00	\$96.72	\$2,514.72		\$0.00
	Total Bid Amount:				\$12,870.00		\$10,400.00		\$0.00		\$2,514.72		\$0.00
	Total Bid Awarded:				\$146,605.40						\$122,750.35		
	If a local vendor: % Difference from low bid:												
	Notes:												
Signature Page													
1	Addenda				1		1		1		1		1
2	Do You Accept Credit Card for Payment?				Yes, 2.75% fee		Yes		No		No		No
3	Quick Pay Discount				1% 10 days		N/A				No		
4	Does Discount Apply to MasterCard?				No		No				No		No